CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: __ 6/30/2021

Agreement Date: May 27, 2021

NAME OF PROJECT:_Quotes for Repairs to the Josephine Park Fishing Pier located

in Josephine. Alabama
OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Blade Construction, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Add 240 stainless steel lag bolts to replace the rusted and almost worn through galvanized lag
bolts in pilings underneath the pier decking.

TOTAL $ 4.800.00
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 16,156.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ) 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 16,156.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (decreased) by this Change Order $S 4,800.00

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 20,956.00
CONTRACTOR: Colon Litan

RECOMMENDED: Mg drosn m

OWNER:




